

M. L. CASE NO.04 OF 2025
CNR NO.WBCS01-000251-2025

Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590

Order No.10 dated 03.07.2025

Today is fixed for production of the accused person namely **Ajad Mallik @ Ahammed Hossain Azad @ Azad Hussain** and supply of copies.

The accused person namely **Ajad Mallik @ Ahammed Hossain Azad @ Azad Hussain** is produced before this Court in physical mode.

Fresh Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the accused person namely **Ajad Mallik @ Ahammed Hossain Azad @ Azad Hussain**.

Ld. Special P. Ps. of E.D. are present by filing haziras.

Ld. Counsel for the accused person is present.

Copies of RUDs are ready and supplied to the accused person in presence of the Ld. Counsel after obtaining due endorsement of the accused person on a separate sheet.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Fixing **17.07.2025** for production of the accused person **Ajad Mallik @ Ahammed Hossain Azad @ Azad Hussain** and inspection of RUDS.

The I.O. of this case is directed to take necessary steps to ensure production of the original RUDs before this Court on the next date fixed for giving opportunity to the accused person for inspection.

The accused person is remanded to J.C. till date.

Let a copy of this order be given to the Ld. Advocate for the ED/complainant for information and necessary action.

D/C by me.

Sd./-
Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta