

M.L. CASE NO. 04 OF 2025

CNR NO.WBCS0-0002512025

Present: Sri Sukumar Ray

Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta

J.O. CODE NO.WB00590.

Order no. 15 dated 11.09.2025

Today is for production of the accused person Ajad Hussain @ Ahammed Hossain Azad @ Ajad Mallik and inspection of original RUDs.

Accused Ajad Hussain @ Ahammed Hossain Azad @ Ajad Mallik is produced before this Court through virtual mode.

Ld. Special Public Prosecutor for the Enforcement Directorate is present.

None turns on behalf of the accused.

In this regard, the Ld. Chief Legal Aid Defence Counsel Kolkata is requested to appoint one Ld. Advocate of LADC, Kolkata to represent this accused namely Ajad Hussain @ Ahammed Hossain Azad @ Ajad Mallik.

Fixing **25.09.2025** for production of the accused Ajad Hussain @ Ahammed Hossain Azad @ Ajad Mallik and inspection of original RUDs.

The accused person be remanded to J.C till **25.09.2025**.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the LADC, Kolkata for information.

Dictated & corrected by me

sd/-

Chief Judge

City Sessions Court, Calcutta.

sd/-

Chief Judge

City Sessions Court, Calcutta.