

M. L. CASE NO.04 OF 2025
CNR NO.WBCS01-000251-2025

Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590

Order No.16 dated 25.09.2025

Today is fixed for production of the accused person **Ajad Mallik @ Ahammed Hossain Azad @ Azad Hussain** and inspection of the original RUDS.

The accused person namely **Ajad Mallik @ Ahammed Hossain Azad @ Azad Hussain** is produced before this Court from J.C. in virtual mode.

Ld. Special P. Ps. of E.D. are present by filing haziras.

Ld. Counsel appointed from LADCS, Kolkata for the accused person is present by filing hazira along with an Assignment bearing no.1961/LADCS-KOL/2025 dated 25.09.2025.

Perused the same and let the same be kept with the record.

Due to intervening Puja Vacation, fixing **27.10.2025** for production of the accused person **Ajad Mallik @ Ahammed Hossain Azad @ Azad Hussain** and inspection of the original RUDS.

The accused person is remanded to J.C. till date.

Let a copy of this order be given to the Ld. Advocate for the ED/complainant for information.

D/C by me.

Sd./-

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta