

M. L. CASE NO. 04 OF 2025
CNR NO.WBCS01-000251-2025
Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590

Order no.28 dated 15.01.2026

Record is put up today by a petition filed on behalf of the accused person namely Indubhushan Halder.

By filing a separate petition along with annexures, Ld. Counsel for the accused person namely Indubhushan Halder prays for enlarging the accused person on bail on any terms and conditions on the ground stated therein.

Copy served. Let the same be kept with the record.

To-date i.e. on 19.01.2026 for hearing of the bail application dated 15.01.2026 filed on behalf of the accused person namely Indubhushan Halder and written objection, if any, in the meantime.

To-date i.e. on 19.01.2026 for production of the accused persons.

To-date i.e. on 04.02.2026 for appearance of the accused persons.

Let a copy of this order be given to the Enforcement Directorate/Complainant through the Ld. Special Public Prosecutor for information.

D/C by me

Sd./-

Chief Judge,
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Sd./-

Chief Judge,
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.