

M.L Case no. 04 of 2025
CNR–WBCS01-000251-2025
Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590

Order no. 36 dated 08.04.2026

1. Today is fixed for production of the accused persons.
2. Accused persons, namely, Ajad Mallik @ Adammed Hossain Azad @ Azad Hussain and Idubhushan Halder, are produced before this Court today from the J.C through audio-video electronic means.
3. Ld. Special Public Prosecutors for the Enforcement Directorate are present.
4. Ld. Advocate for the accused persons are present.
5. Fix **22.04.2026** for production of the accused persons.
6. To-date i.e. on 30.04.2026 for appearance and inspection of documents.
7. Accused persons be remanded to J.C till 22.04.2026.
8. Let a copy of this order be sent to the Investigating Officer of Enforcement Directorate through Ld. Special Public Prosecutor for information.

D/C by me.

Sd./-

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta