

M.L Case no. 04 of 2025
CNR–WBCS01-000251-2025
Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590

Order no. 38 dated 30.04.2026

1. Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and inspection of documents.
2. Accused person, Pritam Majumder on Court bail, is present by filing hazira.
3. Accused person, Kanchan Das on Court bail, is absent and being represented by a petition u/s 317 of the Cr. P.C.
4. The accused company M/s. Goldenize Forex & Travels Pvt. Ltd is represented by Pritam Majumder under section 305 of the Cr.P.C.
5. Ld. Special Public Prosecutor for the Enforcement Directorate is present.
6. Ld. Advocate for the accused persons are present.
7. Accused person, Shabbir Ali, on Court bail, is found absent on calls once and again.
8. No step is taken on behalf of the accused person namely Shabbir Ali.
9. In view of the resolution “**not to pass any adverse order**” taken by the local Bar, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.
10. Fix **06.06.2026** for appearance and inspection of documents.
11. To-date i.e. on 06.05.2026 for production of the accused persons.
12. Accused persons, on bail, are as before.
13. Let a copy of this order be sent to the Investigating Officer of Enforcement Directorate through Ld. Special Public Prosecutor for information.

D/C by me.

Sd./-

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta